505552450 07/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5599251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SNOOZEAL LIMITED	06/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGNIFIER MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	50 WOODGATE	
City:	LEICESTER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LE3 5GF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15026104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3303761242

Email: master@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: MARK WEBER

Address Line 1: 106 SOUTH MAIN STR

Address Line 2: HUNTINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 443081412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HGF.P.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. WEBER
SIGNATURE:	/marklweber/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Incorporation_7189445#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049642 FRAME: 0616

505552450



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 9455560

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that SIGNIFIER MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (originally called SNOOZEAL LIMITED which name was changed by resolution on 20th May 2010 to SIGNIFIER MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Act 2006 as a limited company on 24th February 2015.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is 50 WOODGATE, LEICESTER, UNITED KINGDOM LE3 5GF.

Given at Companies House, the 25th June 2019

R MABBS

for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.



RECORDED: 07/01/2019

PATENT REEL: 049642 FRAME: 0617